The Citadel (11-22,7-11 SoCon) -vs- ETSU (22-10,13-5 SoCon)
03/07/26 at Harrah's Cherokee Center, Asheville, NC

Date: 03/07/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?.Hlazr?gr?'?\éherokee Center, Asheville, NC The Citadel 32 44 76
Referees: Marvin Harris Jr., Chuck McCoy, Billy Dunlap ETSU 36 47 83
The Citadel 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Adebisi,Sola * 36 10-15 1-4 2-4 3-2 5 2 4 1 1 1 23
10  Williams,Braxton i 38 7-14 3-8 2-3 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 2 19
05 Wali,Eze * 21 3-5 0-1 0-3 2-0 2 4 1 2 0 3 6
01 Moore,Christian & 31 1-5 0-2 3-3 1-3 4 3 3 0 0 0 5
14  Kingsbury,Carter * 27 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 2
22 Davis,Keynan 14 3-8 2-5 3-5 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
11  Kearse,Dante 16 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 0 0 0 8
04  Applegate,Logan 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
03 Gonzales,Marcos 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 German,Simeon 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-58 8-26 10-20 11-19 30 19 16 9 2 8 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22 50.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-13 61.54 %
Second Half 18-36 50.00 % 6-18 33.33 % 2-7 28.57 %
Total 29-58 50.0 % 8-26 30.8 % 10-20 50.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0
ETSU 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Barkley,Blake * 28 10-11 3-3 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 2 24
35 McCullum,Jordan =3 27 6-10 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 13
11 Taylor,Brian * 35 5-12 1-5 0-1 0-2 2 2 7 0 0 2 11
05  Strothers,Allen =3 17 1-1 1-1 3-4 2-0 2 0 2 4 0 1 6
15  Morris III,Cam * 23 1-4 0-1 1-3 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 3
04 Smith,Jaylen 24 3-4 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 1 11
02 Johnson,Maki 29 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 1 9
24  Sutherland,Isaiah 10 1-5 1-5 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
21  Sisk,Gabe 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 Matthews,Milton 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-55 10-25 11-20 9-20 29 13 17 9 0 7 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31 48.39 % 5-15 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 16-24 66.67 % 5-10 50.00 % 10-18 55.56 %
Total 31-55 56.4 % 10-25 40.0 % 11-20 55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 12

Points in the Paint: 40

Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: The Citadel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU

19:49 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 19:32
19:32 STEAL by BARKLEY,BLAKE
19:28 TURNOVER by BARKLEY,BLAKE
STEAL by WALI,EZE 19:28
TURNOVER by WALI,EZE 19:24

19:10 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by STROTHERS,ALLEN
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKLEY,BLAKE

FOUL by KINGSBURY,CARTER 18:42

18:42 SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

18:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON, MAKI

18:38 TURNOVER by STROTHERS,ALLEN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 18:38
TURNOVER by WALI,EZE 18:24

18:24 STEAL by TAYLOR,BRIAN

18:19 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BARKLEY,BLAKE
o= ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 17:49 2-8 H6
17:17 2-10  H8 GOOD LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)
16:55 SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
16:55 SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by WALI,EZE 16:55
SUB IN by GONZALES,MARCOS 16:55
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRISTIAN 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:29 TURNOVER by MORRIS III,CAM
STEAL by KINGSBURY,CARTER 16:29

GOOD DUNK by ADEBISI,SOLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:24 4-10 H6
ASSIST by KINGSBURY,CARTER ==

16:07 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by GONZALES,MARCOS --
MISS 3PTR by ADEBISI,SOLA 15:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
15:44 SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
15:44 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
15:27 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
15:22 MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BARKLEY,BLAKE
15:17 4-12 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON(fastbreak) 15:10 7-12 H5
ASSIST by GONZALES,MARCOS --
14:52 7-14 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint) 14:34 9-14 H5
14:14 MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON --
14:11 FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI
14:11 SUB OUT by BARKLEY,BLAKE
14:11 SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN 14:11
SUB IN by DAVIS,KEYNAN 14:11
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 13:59 11-14 H3
13:59 FOUL by TAYLOR,BRIAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 13:59 12-14 H2



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,LOGAN

BLOCK by ADEBISI,SOLA
REBOUND DEF by GONZALES,MARCOS
TURNOVER by KINGSBURY,CARTER

STEAL by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by GONZALES,MARCOS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
TURNOVER by GONZALES,MARCOS

FOUL by GONZALES,MARCOS

SUB OUT by GONZALES,MARCOS
SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
SUB OUT by ADEBISI,SOLA

SUB IN by KEARSE,DANTE

SUB IN by GERMAN,SIMEON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KEYNAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KINGSBURY,CARTER

SUB IN by WALI,EZE

BLOCK by GERMAN,SIMEON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KEYNAN

REBOUND OFF by GERMAN,SIMEON

MISS LAYUP by GERMAN,SIMEON(in the paint)

MISS FT by GERMAN,SIMEON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALI,EZE

SUB OUT by KEARSE,DANTE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEYNAN
SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
SUB IN by KINGSBURY,CARTER
MISS FT by GERMAN,SIMEON

FOUL by APPLEGATE,LOGAN

SUB OUT by GERMAN,SIMEON
SUB IN by ADEBISI,SOLA

SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
SUB IN by WALI,EZE

10:05
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04

12-16

14-16

14-18

H4

H2

H4

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,MAKI
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BRIAN

SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MILTON

GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORRIS III,CAM

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MILTON
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB IN by BARKLEY,BLAKE



STEAL by ADEBISI,SOLA
MISS LAYUP by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint)

FOUL by KINGSBURY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

GOOD FT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by KINGSBURY,CARTER
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
GOOD FT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
SUB IN by KEARSE,DANTE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
FOUL by KEARSE,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by KEARSE,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by KEARSE,DANTE(in the paint)

STEAL by WALI,EZE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,KEYNAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by ADEBISI,SOLA

MISS FT by DAVIS,KEYNAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DAVIS,KEYNAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KEYNAN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEYNAN
SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by ADEBISI,SOLA
GOOD FT by ADEBISI,SOLA
SUB OUT by ADEBISI,SOLA
SUB IN by GERMAN,SIMEON

MISS 3PTR by WALI,EZE

15-18

16-18

16-21

17-21

19-21

20-21
20-23

21-23
22-23

22-26

H3

H2

H5

H4

H2

H1
H3

H2
H1

H4

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by STROTHERS,ALLEN
TURNOVER by STROTHERS,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by BARKLEY,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN

FOUL by BARKLEY,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STROTHERS,ALLEN

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

STEAL by BARKLEY,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRIAN

FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN



-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

04:39 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS III,CAM
REBOUND DEF by KEARSE,DANTE ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:32
SUB OUT by WALI,EZE 04:32
SUB OUT by GERMAN,SIMEON 04:32
SUB IN by ADEBISI,SOLA 04:32
SUB IN by KINGSBURY,CARTER 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 04:13 24-26 H2
04:13 FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN
04:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN
04:13 SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
04:13 SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
04:13 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MILTON
GOOD FT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN 04:13 25-26 H1
FOUL by ADEBISI,SOLA 04:02
04:02 MISS FT by BARKLEY,BLAKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:02 25-27 H2 GOOD FT by BARKLEY,BLAKE

TURNOVER by KINGSBURY,CARTER 03:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
03:38 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MILTON
REBOUND DEF by KINGSBURY,CARTER ==
MISS JUMPER by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint) 03:13
= REBOUND DEF by MORRIS III,CAM
02:53 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MILTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
02:51 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MILTON
02:51 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 02:35 28-27 V1
02:13 TURNOVER by MORRIS III,CAM
STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 02:13
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 02:04
REBOUND OFF by ADEBISI,SOLA --
GOOD TIPIN by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint) 02:03 30-27 V3
02:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
02:03 SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
01:53 30-30 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN
TURNOVER by KINGSBURY,CARTER 01:33
01:33 STEAL by TAYLOR,BRIAN
01:29 30-32 H2 GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint) 01:20 32-32
ASSIST by KEARSE,DANTE ==
SUB OUT by KINGSBURY,CARTER 01:06
SUB IN by DAVIS,KEYNAN 01:06
00:57 32-34 H2 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,BRIAN
TURNOVER by ADEBISI,SOLA 00:45
00:45 STEAL by STROTHERS,ALLEN
00:39 32-36 H4 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STROTHERS,ALLEN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KEYNAN 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:13 SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
00:13 SUB OUT by BARKLEY,BLAKE
00:13 SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN
00:13 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
00:13 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MILTON
SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN 00:13
SUB IN by WALI,EZE 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KEYNAN

VISITORS: The Citadel

MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MAKI
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU

SUB OUT by KEARSE,DANTE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEYNAN
SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by KINGSBURY,CARTER
FOUL by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by ADEBISI,SOLA
MISS 3PTR by ADEBISI,SOLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by KINGSBURY,CARTER
SUB IN by KEARSE,DANTE

SUB IN by DAVIS,KEYNAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:39
19:34

19:27

18:55

18:30

17:55
17:50
17:19
17:18
17:18
17:18
17:00
16:30
16:00

15:41

15:27

15:19
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
14:58

32-38

34-38

34-40

36-40

36-42

36-43
38-43

38-45

38-47

H6

H4

H6

H4

H6

H7
H5

H7

H9

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MILTON
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB IN by BARKLEY,BLAKE

SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by STROTHERS,ALLEN

GOOD LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STROTHERS,ALLEN

GOOD DUNK by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORRIS III,CAM

MISS LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS III,CAM
GOOD TIPIN by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MORRIS III,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by BARKLEY,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:54
14:37 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)
14:13 FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI
MISS FT by ADEBISI,SOLA 14:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WALI,EZE 14:13
SUB OUT by KEARSE,DANTE 14:13
SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN 14:13
SUB IN by KINGSBURY,CARTER 14:13
MISS FT by ADEBISI,SOLA 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BARKLEY,BLAKE
FOUL by MOORE,CHRISTIAN 14:12

14:00 38-52 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
== ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN

13:50 FOUL by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KEYNAN 13:50 39-52 H 13

13:50 SUB OUT by BARKLEY,BLAKE

13:50 SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KEYNAN 13:50 40-52 H 12
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 13:27

13:27 40-53 H 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN
13:27 40-54 H 14 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KEYNAN 13:11 43-54 H11
ASSIST by ADEBISI,SOLA ==
12:51 MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KEYNAN 12:35 46-54 HS8
ASSIST by ADEBISI,SOLA ==

12:10 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:09 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH

12:09 SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

11:55 46-57 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRIAN
== ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KEYNAN(in the paint) 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKI
11:11 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
REBOUND DEF by KINGSBURY,CARTER --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 10:57
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,LOGAN 10:57
MISS 3PTR by KINGSBURY,CARTER 10:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
10:26 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by APPLEGATE,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 10:21 48-57 H9
ASSIST by MOORE,CHRISTIAN --
FOUL by DAVIS,KEYNAN 10:02
10:02 MISS FT by MORRIS III,CAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,LOGAN 10:02
SUB OUT by KINGSBURY,CARTER 10:02
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEYNAN 10:02
SUB IN by GONZALES,MARCOS 10:02
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON 10:02
SUB IN by KEARSE,DANTE 10:02
10:01 MISS FT by MORRIS III,CAM

REBOUND DEF by ADEBISI,SOLA ==
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHRISTIAN 09:36
== REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,BRIAN
09:30 48-59 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)



GOOD DUNK by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
FOUL by KEARSE,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by APPLEGATE,LOGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GONZALES,MARCOS

SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,LOGAN

SUB OUT by KEARSE,DANTE

SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WALI,EZE

SUB IN by KINGSBURY,CARTER

GOOD JUMPER by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KINGSBURY,CARTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by ADEBISI,SOLA
GOOD DUNK by ADEBISI,SOLA(in the paint)

STEAL by WALI,EZE

SUB OUT by WALI,EZE

SUB IN by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by ADEBISI,SOLA

FOUL by KINGSBURY,CARTER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,KEYNAN

MISS 3PTR by KINGSBURY,CARTER

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by KINGSBURY,CARTER
SUB IN by WALI,EZE

09:12 50-59

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:

50
44
44
44
44
41
29
07
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
19
56

50-61

50-63

52-63
52-65

54-65

54-68

56-68

56-71

58-71

58-72

58-75

H9

H11

H 13

H11
H 13

H11

H 14

H12

H 14

H 17

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM

SUB IN by BARKLEY,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARKLEY,BLAKE
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARKLEY,BLAKE
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by BARKLEY,BLAKE
ASSIST by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BRIAN
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN

TURNOVER by STROTHERS,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by BARKLEY,BLAKE
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BRIAN

SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

MISS FT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS I1I,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

FOUL by TAYLOR,BRIAN



SUB IN by KEARSE,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by KEARSE,DANTE

FOUL by WALI,EZE

SUB OUT by WALI,EZE

SUB OUT by KEARSE,DANTE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEYNAN
SUB IN by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by GONZALES,MARCOS
SUB IN by APPLEGATE,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ADEBISI,SOLA
ASSIST by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by GONZALES,MARCOS
SUB OUT by APPLEGATE,LOGAN
SUB IN by WALI,EZE

SUB IN by KEARSE,DANTE

SUB IN by DAVIS,KEYNAN

FOUL by WALI,EZE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KEYNAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WALIL,EZE

MISS LAYUP by WALI,EZE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALI,EZE(in the paint)

ASSIST by ADEBISI,SOLA
FOUL by KEARSE,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by KEARSE,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KEYNAN
REBOUND OFF by WALIL,EZE

MISS FT by WALI,EZE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WALI,EZE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WALI,EZE

REBOUND OFF by KEARSE,DANTE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
ASSIST by KEARSE,DANTE

FOUL by ADEBISI,SOLA

61-75

61-76
61-77

63-77

63-78

66-78

H 14

H 15
H 16

H12

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS FT by TAYLOR,BRIAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BRIAN
SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MILTON

SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
SUB IN by SISK,GABE

GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,MILTON
MISS FT by MATTHEWS,MILTON

FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN

MISS FT by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
GOOD 3PTR by KEARSE,DANTE
ASSIST by WALIEZE

FOUL by WALI,EZE

GOOD LAYUP by WALI,EZE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEARSE,DANTE

GOOD 3PTR by KEARSE,DANTE
ASSIST by ADEBISI,SOLA
FOUL by WALI,EZE

SUB OUT by ADEBISI,SOLA

SUB IN by GERMAN,SIMEON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAXTON
SUB IN by GONZALES,MARCOS

GOOD LAYUP by WALI,EZE(in the paint)

69-78

69-79
69-80
71-80
71-82

74-82

74-83

76-83

H9

H 10
H11
H9
H11

H8

H9

H7

GOOD FT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
GOOD FT by STROTHERS,ALLEN

GOOD LAYUP by SISK,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,ISAIAH

MISS FT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI



